# TOWN OF BASSENDEAN NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE BASSENDEAN YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL

#### Dear Member

A meeting of the Bassendean Youth Advisory Council of the Town of Bassendean will be held on Friday, 28 June 2019, at Bassendean Youth Services, Corner West and Guildford Roads, Bassendean, commencing at 5.00pm.

Ms P Mabbs
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

25 June 2019

### AGENDA

1.0 DECLARATION OF OPENING/ANNOUNCEMENT OF VISITORS

The Chairperson will be decided at the meeting.

2.0 ATTENDANCES, APOLOGIES AND APPLICATIONS FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

3.0 DEPUTATIONS

#### 4.0 CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES

## 4.1 <u>Minutes of the Bassendean Youth Advisory Council</u> meeting held on 29 March 2019

#### OFFICER RECOMMENDATION – ITEM 4.1

That the minutes of the Bassendean Youth Advisory Council meeting held on 29 March 2019, be confirmed as a true record.

## 4.1 <u>Minutes of the Bassendean Youth Advisory Council</u> meeting held on 31 May 2019

#### OFFICER RECOMMENDATION - ITEM 4.1

That the minutes of the Bassendean Youth Advisory Council meeting held on 31 May 2019, be confirmed as a true record.

#### 5.0 WORKSHOP

#### 6.0 BUSINESS DEFERRED FROM PREVIOUS MEETING

Nil.

#### 7.0 REPORTS

8.0 MOTIONS OF WHICH PREVIOUS NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN

9.0 ANNOUNCEMENTS OF NOTICES OF MOTION FOR THE NEXT MEETING

#### 10.0 CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS

#### 11.0 CLOSURE

The next meeting is to be held on Friday 26 July 2019 at 5.00pm.